ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7901/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2023 in WP No. 725/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78680/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78684/2023-EXEMPTION FROM No.80062/2023-PERMISSION FILING 0.T., IΑ T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IΑ No. 104910/2023-APPLICATION INTERVENTION, IA No. 104911/2023- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 104913/2023- APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS & IA NO. 106439/2023-APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7754/2023 (IX)

(FOR

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 93712/2023 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 93714/2023)

Date: 19-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lalwani, Adv.

Mrs. Dhanashree Chulbule, Adv.

Mrs. Shivaji Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay, Adv.

Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Dnayaeshwar Pelany, Adv.

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kasana, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Vikram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chetna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

2

Mr. Kshitij Chhabra, Adv. Mr. Chirag Verma ,ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyanshu Rai , AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.

Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Yougant Dhillon, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Shinde, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.07.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)