

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7901/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2023 in WP No. 725/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 159505/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 106439/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 106254/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 104913/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 78680/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 78684/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 104911/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 106253/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 104910/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 80062/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 18-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR**

**For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Kishmira Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.**

**Mr. Prashant Vasudeo Malik, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR**

**Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amit K Pathak, Adv.**

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 104910/2023, Application for intervention is allowed.

List on 25.08.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)