COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7901/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2023 in WP No. 725/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-10-2023 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the notified date i.e. 07.11.2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)